Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas E. Nahill	07/10/2006
Sam Kalmouni	07/10/2006
Nikhil Mani	07/10/2006
Keith Barker	07/10/2006
Brian Lynch	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Packaging Company, L.P.
Street Address:	2401 Pleasant Valley Road
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11443704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500125757

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173674600

Email: jwilliams@kjpat.com

Correspondent Name: Therese A. Hendricks

Address Line 1: 1 State Street
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0003/7449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Therese A. Hendricks

PATENT

REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0257

\$40.00 114

CH &

Total Attachments: 2

source=20060714094650#page1.tif source=20060714094650#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

CONTROLLING DELIVERY OF POLYMER MATERIAL IN A SEQUENTIAL INJECTION MOLDING PROCESS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent, concurrently herewith or filed an application for United Sates Letters Patent on May 31, 2005 (Application No. 11/443,704); and

WHEREAS, Graham Packaging Company, L.P., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2401 Pleasant Valley Road, York, PA 17402 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. _____, filed _____(if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Sates and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

State of New Harpshire	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date:	Thomas E. Nahill 4 Lynch Farm Road Amherst, NH 03031
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 da	y of	, 20	0/0

Page 1 of 2

Varian Petrica James, Notary Publ	ic Louise My C	EPATRICIA PEAR Commission Expir	ISON, Nota ry Public es March 5, 2008
County of W. Neberace	SS.	Name: Address:	Sam Kalmouni 165 Buck Street
State of Mulanpshir		By: Date:	Pembroke, NH 03275
Subscribed and sworn to before me this harmonic problem. Notary Public Police	C PATRICIA P	EARSON, Notary	Public 2008
County of 14.11shrough	SS.	Name: Address:	Nikhil Mani 61 Pinewood Avenue
State of New Hamphis		By: Date:	Billerica, MA 01821 N. K. M. M
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 come Notary Public		, 20	<i>p</i> / ₂
LOUISE P My Con	ATRICIA PI	EARSON, Notary xpires March 5, 2	Public 008
County of 12/15/2000	ATRICIA PI	EARSON, Notary xpires March 5, 2 Name: Address:	Keith Barker 14 Main Street
My Con	ATRICIA PI	xpires March 5, 2 Name:	Keith Barker
County of 1/2/15/2000	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date:	Keith Barker 14 Main Street Candia, NH 03034
Subscribed and sworn to before me this de Notary Public	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date:	Keith Barker 14 Main Street Candia, NH 03034 THE TOTAL COMMENTS TOTAL COMMEN
State of Man Accordance Subscribed and sworn to before me this and the committee of the co	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date: , 20	Keith Barker 14 Main Street Candia, NH 03034 THE TOTAL COMMENTS TOTAL COMMEN
Subscribed and sworn to before me this de Notary Public	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date: , 20	Keith Barker 14 Main Street Candia, NH 03034 THE TOTAL COMMENTS TOTAL COMMEN
State of Musika pshire Subscribed and sworn to before me this by december of the country of the	SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS.	Name: Address: By: Date: , 200 SON, Notary Putes March 5, 2006 Name: Address:	Keith Barker 14 Main Street Candia, NH 03034 TOTAL OF CA Brian Lynch 22 Woodward Road Merrimack, NH/03054 Total Of Candia Total Of Candi

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

LOUISE PATRICIA PEARSON, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 5, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 017933 FRAME: 0260